

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13911/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2012 in OP No.1697/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.A. SHYLAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
for Mr.Himinder Lal,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not desire to file rejoinder affidavit.
Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|