

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13911 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

E.A. Shylaja

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner does not desire to file rejoinder affidavit.

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks..”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the matter above mentioned. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate has on 4th July, 2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and has on 17.10.2013 also filed counter affidavit. (copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court). Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are served with notice but no appearance filed on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete .

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR