

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13911/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012
in OP No.1697/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

E.A. SHYLAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
For Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master